**CREO - Division of Economic Equity & Inclusion** 

## **Contractor Utilization Plan Approval Form**

Prepared Quintin Leaders

Date: 3/12/25

by:

**e-Builder users:** Approval Form must be completed and attached in PDF format where indicated. CUP/LOIs must be attached where indicated, or as supporting documents.

Contract/Project Number: EV3710-01	Project Name: IDIQ Largeg Capital Improvements
Developer/Prime: Gunter Construction	Contact Name: Christina Gunter
Address: 520 Division Ave. Kansas City, KS 66103	Email: Christina@gunterkc.com
Full Contract Value: \$ 355,479.00  Funding:	
Contract Goals:	Contractor Utilization Plan Achievement:
Self-Perform:%         MBE: _11%         WBE: _11%         Non-certified firms:%	Self-Perform:%         MBE:11%         WBE:11%         Non-certified firms:%
General Services Facilities Maintenance/Repair/Renovation Concessions Co-operative  Revenue Sharing Non-Municipal Agency Other Goods & Services Other  Project Manager: Uday Manepalli  Additional Information:  Email: uday.manepalli@kcmo.org	
This document is submitted with all available facts. Intentionally falsifying this document or omitting pertinent facts is grounds for disciplinary action pursuant to KCMO Human Resources Rules & Policy Manual (eff. August 4, 2014).  FOR CIVIL RIGHTS & EQUAL OPPORTUNITY DEPARTMENT (CREO) USE ONLY:  The Contractor Utilization Plan is:  Approved  Disapproved  The Request for Good Faith Efforts Waiver is:  Approved  Disapproved  Not Applicable	
Appeal Sent to FICB or Incentive Agency? Yes	FICBIncentive Agency \[ \sqrt{Not Applicable}
CREO Signature: Rubica limizina—Hogan  Comments:	Date:5/2/2025
Overall contract amount is \$2,529,446.70 under this contract there are 5 awardees: Gunter Construction, Leath and Sons, Inc., MegaKC Construction, Superior Bowen, JM Fahey Construction Company. Overall goals for this contract are 11% MBE and 11% WBE.	

